
 

 

  

   

 

 

NOVEMBER 

Sun 30 Nov 

1ST SUNDAY OF ADVENT  

• Start of Advent Giving Tree 

• Sinterklaas Visits Children's Liturgy 

• Lector Rehearsal at 11.15 

• RCIA after AM Mass 

• Baptism at Noon 

 

• Confirmation Class at 15.30 

• Youth Mass with Installation of Aspiring Altar Servers  

at 17.30 

• Alpha Course after PM Mass 

 

    

DECEMBER  

Sun 07 Dec 

2ND SUNDAY OF ADVENT 

• Celebration of the Feast of the Immaculate 

Conception 

• Blessing of Virgin Mary Figurines 

 

• RE Classes at 11.15 & Confirmation Class at 15.30 

• Alpha Course after PM Mass 

 

Wed  10 Dec • Decorate Church for Christmas 

Thu 11 Dec • Justice & Peace Group Meeting 
 

Sun 14 Dec 

3RD SUNDAY OF ADVENT 

• Installation of Liturgical Ministers 

• Blessing of Pregnant Parents 

• Children’s Christmas Choir at AM Mass + 

Carols afterwards 

• RCIA after AM Mass 

• RE Classes 

 

• Mini Christmas Market with Nativity Sets, Mince 

Pies, & Glühwein after AM Mass 

• RE Volunteers Lunch 

• Youth Mass at 17.30 

• Alpha Course after PM Mass 

 

Thu 18 Dec • Couples Group Meeting 

Fri 19 Dec • Liduina School Christmas Event in Church • Last Friday Noon Mass 
 

Sat 20 Dec • COS Music Ministry goes Caroling  

Sun 21 Dec 
4TH SUNDAY OF ADVENT 

• Advent Reconciliation at PM Mass 

Wed 24 Dec 

CHRISTMAS EVE 

• Family Mass at 17.30 – with Live Stream 

• CMM & Liturgy Volunteers Christmas Dinner 

at 19.00 

 

• Midnight Mass at 21.30 

 

Thu 25 Dec 
CHRISTMAS DAY 

• Mass at 11.00  

Fri 26 Dec 
FEAST OF ST. STEPHEN, THE FIRST MARTYR 

• Mass at 11.00 + Baptisms 

Sun 28 Dec 
FEAST OF THE HOLY FAMILY OF JESUS, MARY, AND JOSEPH 

• Mass at 11.00 - No Evening Mass 
 

JANUARY 2026 

Thu 01Jan 
SOLEMNITY OF THE BLESSED VIRGIN MARY 

New Year’s Mass at 17.30 followed by Reception in the Bar 

Sun 04 Jan 
THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD 

• Mass at 10.00 & 17.30 

Sun 04 Jan • Clear Away Christmas Decorations 

 

The Parish Office is closed from Tuesday 23 December and opens on Monday 05 January 2026 

CHURCH OF OUR SAVIOUR 

ADVENT SEASON  2025 


